PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee previously recorded on Reel 015352 Frame 0442. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EPIVALLEY CO., LTD.	10/27/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD. (50% interest)	
Street Address:	314 Maetan-3-Dong, Youngtong-ku	
Internal Address:	Suwon	
City:	Kyungki-Do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10445221

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-6060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

314-345-6000 Phone:

Email: jbirmingham@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel Digirolamo Address Line 1: 720 Olive Street Suite 2400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 718936.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samuel Digirolamo

Total Attachments: 5 source=7189361#page1.tif source=7189361#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 017035 FRAME: 0670**

500072021

source=7189361#page3.tif source=7189361#page4.tif source=7189361#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017035 FRAME: 0671

PA"	TEN	ITA	22	GN	IRA	FN'	T
2 N E		18 2	A	- B	авия	88	25

Electronic Version v1.1

11/10/2004 500011582

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EPIVALLEY CO., LTD.	10/27/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	314 Maetan-3-Dong, Youngtong-ku	
Internal Address:	Suwon	
City:	Kyungki-Do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
and Collections of the Collection of the Collect	Application Number:	10445221

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(314)345-6060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

314-345-6000

Email:

jbirmingham@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name:

Samuel Digirolamo 720 Olive Street

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Suite 2400

Address Line 4:

St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Samuel Digirolamo

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 017035 FRAME: 0672**

<u>CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT</u> (FOR USA ONLY)

WHEREAS, EPIVALLEY CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of KOREA and having an office and place of business at 51-2 NEUNGPYUNG-RI, OPO-MYEON, GWANGJU-GUN, GYOUNGGI-DO 464-890, SOUTH KOREA (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), has acquired by assignment an invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on MAY 27, 2003 under Serial No. 10/445,221 entitled AlGaInN LIGHT EMITTING DIODE.

AND WHEREAS, SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of KOREA and having an office and place of business at 314 MAETAN-3-DONG, YOUNGTONG-KU, SUWON, KYUNGKI-DO, KOREA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the partial right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and patent application and any U.S. Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the partial right, title and interest in the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents and the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE to the partial right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 017035 FRAME: 0673

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees that the UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the partial right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

EPIVALLEY CO., LTD.

PATENT REEL: 017035 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 01/19/2006